

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## **Myiow Election Appealed**

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 11, Ohiari'kó:wa/July 2006) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) has been advised by the Court of Kahnawá:ke that an appeal has been initiated regarding the 2006 MCK elections.

According to the letter from the Court, the appeal is specific to the eligibility of Keith Myiow in relation to Section 15.1(g) of the *Regulations Governing the Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke Elections.* 

Chief and Council, other candidates and the Electoral Officer have been given the following notice:

"As contained in Section 33.6 of the regulations, please forward within seven (7) days of receipt of this notice, to the Court of Kahnawá:ke, any documentation or comments you may have in relation to this appeal."

-30-

For more information, please contact: Timmy Norton, Communications Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500